| Environment

Question # :

Question description:

17

The general college environment is welcoming and accepting to all
students, regardless of their race or national origin, gender, religion,
physical ability, age, or sexual orientation.

Spring 2000 Spring 2002
# of % of % of valid # of % of % of valid
response category Tesponses = responses | responses | responses | responses = responses
Strongly agree 233 41.9% 43.6% 281 46.8% 48.8%
Agree 277 49.8% 51.9% 275 45.8% 47.7%
Disagree 18 3.2% 3.4% 16 2.7% 2.8%
Strongly disagree 6 1.1% 1.1% 4 0.7% 0.7%
blank 22 4.0% na 24 4.0% na
total 556 100% 100% 600 100% 100%

Example: 46.8% of all responses to this question for Spring 2002 were "Strongly agree" (N = 281).

Note: "Valid Responses" exclude those not responding to the question.

College Environment is Welcoming and Accepting to All Students
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Question # :
Question description:

18

Instructors strive to create a classroom environment that is comfortable
and fair to all students regardless of their race or national origin,
gender, religion, physical ability, age, or sexual orientation.

Spring 2000 Spring 2002
# of % of % of valid # of % of % of valid
response category responses | responses | responses | responses | responses | responses
Strongly agree 250 45.0% 46.6% 293 48.8% 50.8%
Agree 262 47.1% 48.9% 266 44.3% 46.1%
Disagree 21 3.8% 3.9% 13 2.2% 2.3%
Strongly disagree 3 0.5% 0.6% 5 0.8% 0.9%
blank 20 3.6% na 23 3.8% na
total 556 100% 100% 600 100% 100%

Example: 48.8% of all responses to this question for Spring 2002 were "Strongly agree" (N = 293).

Note: "Valid Responses" exclude those not responding to the question.

Instructors Strive to Create Comfortable and Fair Classroom
Environment
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